Features
n	 Small size and flexibility
n	 Three alarm features: integrated LED,
	 audible and relay
n	 ONT reset function
n	 Cold start function
n	 Alarm silence function
n	 Surge protection and filtering

NOTE: 	Please verify that all contents are accounted for upon receipt of Micro UPS.
REV. A 01/16
How to Order
MP  1218  -  P  -  YY
Series Designator
	 MP = Micro Power Supply Series
Output / Wattage Designator
	 1218 = 12 Vdc Output / 18 Watts
Unit Designator
	 P = 12 Vdc Power Supply
Output Cabeling and Telemetry Options
	 C2 = 2-Conductor Output / No Telemetry
	 C7 = 7-Conductor Vdc and Telemetry Output
Custom cabeling available - please contact Bourns Customer Service.
Option Audible Alarm Visual Alarm Relay Alarm to ONT
C2 Yes Yes No
C7 Yes Yes Yes
Asia-Pacific:
Tel: +886-2 2562-4117
Fax: +886-2 2562-4116
EMEA:
Tel: +36 88 520 390
Fax: +36 88 520 211
The Americas:
Tel: +1-951 781-5500
Fax: +1-951 781-5700
Pin Color AWG Description
A Red 20 Power Input (+12 Vdc)
B Black 20 Power 12 Vdc Return
C Green 26 Signal Return
D White 26 On Battery
E Brown 26 Replace Battery
F Blue 26 Battery Missing
G Orange 26 Low Battery
C7
7-Conductor Vdc and Telemetry Output
Contents of Standard MP1218-P-C7
Micro Power Supply Package:
     (1)  Power Supply / Charger
     (1)  A/C Power Cord
     (1)  7-Pin Connector
     (1)  User Manual
DC OUTPUT /
TELEMETRY
CONNECTOR
AC INPUT
POWER CORD
CONNECTOR
FRONT
VIEW
AC INPUT
POWER CORD
CONNECTOR
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
The device characteristics and parameters in this data sheet can and do vary in different applications and actual device performance may vary over time.
Users should verify actual device performance in their specific applications.
	 MP1218-P Series Indoor Micro Power Supply
Компания «ЭлектроПласт» предлагает заключение долгосрочных отношений при
поставках импортных электронных компонентов на взаимовыгодных условиях!